V
ol
ta
ge
Time (�s)
Traditional TVS
TI Flat-Clamp
2010 30
Product
Folder
Order
Now
Technical
Documents
Tools &
Software
Support &
Community
An IMPORTANT NOTICE at the end of this data sheet addresses availability, warranty, changes, use in safety-critical applications,
intellectual property matters and other important disclaimers. PRODUCTION DATA.
English Data Sheet: SLVSED4
TVS1800
ZHCSHS8A –DECEMBER 2017–REVISED MARCH 2018
TVS1800 18V 平平缓缓钳钳位位浪浪涌涌保保护护器器件件
1
1 特特性性
1• 保护特性符合针对工业信号线路的 ±1kV、42Ω IEC
61000-4-5 浪涌测试要求

12.5 Glossary ................................................................ 14
13 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息....................................... 14
4 修修订订历历史史记记录录
Changes from Original (December 2017) to Revision A Page
• 已更改 将产品状态从“预告信息”更改成了“生产数据” ............................................................................................................. 1
3
TVS1800
www.ti.com.cn ZHCSHS8A –DECEMBER 2017–REVISED MARCH 2018
Copyright © 2017–2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated
5 Device Comparison Table
Device Vrwm Vclamp at Ipp Ipp (8/20 µs) Vrwm leakage
(nA) Package Options Polarity
TVS0500 5 9.2 43 0.07 SON Unidirectional
TVS1400 14 18.4 43 2 SON Unidirectional
TVS1800 18 22.8 40 0.5 SON Unidirectional
TVS2200 22 27.7 40 3.2 SON Unidirectional
TVS2700 27 32.5 40 1.7 SON Unidirectional
TVS3300 33 38 35 19 WCSP, SON Unidirectional

This glossary lists and explains terms, acronyms, and definitions.
13 机机械械、、封封装装和和可可订订购购信信息息
以下页面包含机械、封装和可订购信息。这些信息是指定器件的最新可用数据。数据如有变更，恕不另行通知，且
不会对此文档进行修订。如需获取此数据表的浏览器版本，请查阅左侧的导航栏。
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 10-Nov-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TVS1800DRVR Active Production WSON (DRV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 1HUH
TVS1800DRVR.A Active Production WSON (DRV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 1HUH
TVS1800DRVRG4 Active Production WSON (DRV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 1HUH
TVS1800DRVRG4.A Active Production WSON (DRV) | 6 3000 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-1-260C-UNLIM -40 to 125 1HUH
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.

Reel
Width
W1 (mm)
A0
(mm)
B0
(mm)
K0
(mm)
P1
(mm)
W
(mm)
Pin1
Quadrant
TVS1800DRVR WSON DRV 6 3000 180.0 8.4 2.3 2.3 1.15 4.0 8.0 Q2
TVS1800DRVRG4 WSON DRV 6 3000 180.0 8.4 2.3 2.3 1.15 4.0 8.0 Q2
Pack Materials-Page 1
PACKAGE MATERIALS INFORMATION
www.ti.com 18-Jun-2025
TAPE AND REEL BOX DIMENSIONS